SGC Technologies, Inc.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
CUSTOMER :
PRODUCT NAME: SLL TYPE
PART NO: SLL-10-LPAA
NOTE : EQUIPMENT used HP 8753E
DIMENSION
13
1
2
7
0
0.9
1.9
4.2
5.2
6
8
12
0         1       2           5.5       7.5         11       12      13
IN OUT
SGC TECH
TOLERANCES  UNLESS
OTHERWISE  SPECIFIED ; +/-0.3
UNIT: mm
ITEM SPEC.
Cutoff frequency 10 MHz
Bandwidth DC ~ 10MHz
Insertion loss 1.5 dB max
Ripple 1.5 dB max
V.S.W.R. 1.4 : 1
Attenuation
 40dB min @ 20MHz
60dB min @ 30MHz
30dB min @2500Mhz
In/Out Impedance 50 ohm
SLL-10-LPAA
SLL-10-LPAA
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
          START 1 . 000 000 MHz STOP 40 . 000 000 MHz
C
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
MARKER 1
 10 MHz
 3 Nov 2003  16:27:29
1
2 3
4
1 : -22 . 630 dB 10 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : - . 50500 dB
20 . 0000 MHz
3 : - . 28010 dB
30 . 0000 MHz
4 : -39 . 634 dB
1 . 00000 MHz
1
2
3
4
1 : - . 72180 dB
CH3 Markers
2 : -48 . 770 dB
20 . 0000 MHz
3 : -67 . 889 dB
30 . 0000 MHz
4 : - . 16190 dB
1 . 00000 MHz
CH1 S11 1 U FS
C
PRm
CH3 S11 SWR 1  / REF 1
          START 1 . 000 000 MHz STOP 40 . 000 000 MHz
C
MARKER 1
 10 MHz
 3 Nov 2003  16:27:50
1
2
3
4
1 : 51 . 385 -7 . 3887 2 . 1540 nF 10 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : 3 . 0879
53 . 094
20 . 0000 MHz
3 : 22 . 125
258 . 81
30 . 0000 MHz
4 : 50 . 973
-386 . 72 m
1 . 00000 MHz
1
2 3
4
1 : 1 . 1598 10 . 000 000 MHz
CH3 Markers
2 : 34 . 544
20 . 0000 MHz
3 : 63 . 210
30 . 0000 MHz
4 : 1 . 0210
1 . 00000 MHz